

2014-05732

Naval Service FOI Section
Navy Command Headquarters
MP 1-4, Leach Building
Whale Island
PORTSMOUTH
PO2 8BY

Telephone [MOD]: +44 (0)2392 628695 Facsimile [MOD]: +44 (0)2392 625279

E-mail: navysec-foimailbox@mod.uk

Mr Morgan 10 October 2014

Dear Mr Morgan,

Request for Information – Acknowledgement

Thank you for your request for information received on 9 October 2014. Your enquiry has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your request and to inform you that generally, in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 a response is to be given within 20 working days of your application i.e. 6 November 2014. However, if your request is voluminous or complex it may take some time to process in which case we will advise you further.

A copy of your question as received by this office is attached.

Yours sincerely

Navy Command FOI Section

Request for Information

My requests are as follows:

- 1) How many pilot candidates have undergone pilot grading with 727 Sq. over the past 2 years?
- 2) How many pilot candidates passed pilot grading in the past 2 years?
- 3) How many flying grading courses are held by 727 Sq. each year?